

Winooski School District Special School Board Meeting Monday, August 21, 2023 - 6:30pm Zoom Webinar

All students will graduate from the Winooski School District (WSD) college and career ready at a cost supported by a majority of the Winooski community. WSD students will lead healthy, productive and successful lives and engage with their local and global community.

1. <u>Call to Order:</u> (5 Minutes)

- a. Meeting called to order at 6:32pm by Robert Millar.
- 2. Agenda Review and Adjustments: (5 Minutes)
 - a. Continuation to discuss grievances
- Public Comments: (As determined by Board President per Policy #8312)
 a. No public comments.

4. Governance Processes (Policy Section IV):

- a. Policy Title: 4.1 Governing Style
 - Action: Motion by Isaiah Donaldson continue to discuss grievances 1. Motion passed 4-0
- b. Motion to enter executive session by Robert Millar

i. Motion passes 4-0

- c. Motion to invite Wilmer into executive session by Robert Millar
 - i. Motion passes 4-0

5. <u>Executive Session:</u>

i.

- a. Discussion: Continuation of Grievance Discussions.
- 6. Adjourn:
 - a. Motion to adjourn by Isaiah Donaldson at 6:58pm.
 - b. Motion passes 4-0
 - c. Meeting adjourned at 6:58 pm by Robert Milar.

WINOOSKI SCHOOL DISTRICT, 60 NORMAND ST., WINOOSKI, VT 05404 PHONE (802) 655-0485 FAX (802) 655-7602 www.wsdvt.org